t
. \ CHESAPEAKE BAY AND
WATERSHED PROGRAMS
MONITORING AND
NON-TIDAL ASSESSMENT
CBWP-MANTA- EA-95-2
The Maryland Department of Natural Resources (DNR) seeks to
preserve, protect and enhance the living resources of the state.

33 X
46 X
47 X X X
48 X X X X
49 X X X X
50 X X X X X
51 X X X X
APPENDIXC
Table C-1. Water chemistry data in tidal freshwater reaches of the Patuxent River in 1994 during sampling period 1.
Secchl (m) Temp (C) pH DO (mg/L)
Mainstem Station Stn 1-2 June 22 June 1-2 June 22 June 1-2 June 22 June 1-2 June 22 June
PAT-6 6 1.07 0.53 21.1 24.3 7.17 7.43 7.80 6.10
PAT-7 7 1.01 0.53 20.5 25.0 7.08 7.45 6.66 6.00
PAT-8 8 0.85 0.55 19.7 25.1 6.92 7.42 6.86 5.90.
PAT-9 9 0.74 0.49 19.7 25.6 6.83 7.44 6.75 6.10
PAT-10 10 0.63 0.49 19.6 25.9 6.30 7.40 6.52 6.40
PAT-11 11 0.69 0.60 21.7 26.4 7.14 7.37 7.15 6.30
PAT-12 12 0.57 22.1 7.11 7.14
PAT-13 13 0.61 22.5 7.19 8.15
PAT-14 14 0.53 22.8 7.34 9.28
PAT-15 15 0.44 24.8 8.18 10.65
PAT-16 16 0.51 24.2 7.69 9.37
PAT-17 17 0.68 24.1 7.22 7.68
PAT-18 18 0.68 24.5 7.13 7.48
PAT-19 19 0.58 24.0 7.18 7.53
PAT-20 20 0.57 23.5 7.10 7.26
Avorages 0.68 0.53 22.3 25.4 7.00 7.42 7.75 6.13
Tributary Station
Back Channei 25 0.56 0.42 19.9 26.7 6.71 7.06 6.28 5.60
Mill Creek 26 0.46 0.47 24.8 26.2 6.70 7.30 8.28 6.30